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Tentative Schedule for the Academic Year 2019-2020 

1st week 
Monday 15th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs Commencement 

of  I semester Discussion about Academic policy and CBCS system 

Tuesday 16th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit Introduction to Subjects 
Wednesday 17th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Thursday 18th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Friday 19th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Saturday 20th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Sunday 21st July 2019 Sunday 
2nd week 
Monday 

22nd July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  

Tuesday 23rd July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Wednesday 24th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Thursday 25th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Friday 26th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Saturday 27th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Sunday 28th July 2019 Sunday 
3rd week 
Monday 

29th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  

Tuesday 30th July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Wednesday 31st July 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Thursday 1st Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit 1st cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 

acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards.  



Friday 2nd Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 
shortage of attendance. 

Saturday 3rd Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Sunday 4th Aug 2019 Sunday 
4th week 
Monday 

5th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  

Tuesday 6th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Wednesday 7th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Thursday 8th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Friday 9th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Saturday 10th Aug 2019 2nd SATURDAY 
Sunday 11th Aug 2019 Sunday 
5th week 
Monday 

12th Aug 2019 BAKRID 

Tuesday 13th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Wednesday 14th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Thursday 15th Aug 2019 INDEPENDENCE DAY 
Friday 16th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Saturday 17th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Sunday 18th Aug 2019 Sunday 
6th week 
Monday 

19th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  

Tuesday 20th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Wednesday 21st Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Thursday 22nd Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Friday 23rd Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Saturday 24th Aug 2019 JANMASHTAMI 
Sunday 25th Aug 2019 Sunday 
7th week 
Monday 

26th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  

Tuesday 27th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Wednesday 28th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  



Thursday 29th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Friday 30th Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Saturday 31st Aug 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Sunday 1st Sept 2019 Sunday 
8th week 
Monday 2nd Sept 2019 GANESH CHATURTHI 

Tuesday 3rd Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit 2nd cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 
acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards. 

Wednesday 4th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 
shortage of attendance. 

Thursday 5th Sept 2019 TEACHER’S DAY 
Friday 6th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Saturday 7th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Sunday 8th Sept 2019 Sunday 
9th week 
Monday 

9th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  

Tuesday 10th Sept 2019 MUHARRAM 
Wednesday 11th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Thursday 12th Sept 2019 

FIRST MID EXAMINATIONS Friday 13th Sept 2019 
Saturday 14th Sept 2019 
Sunday 15th Sept 2019 Sunday 
9th week 
Monday 

16th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  

Tuesday 17th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Wednesday 18th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Thursday 19th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs Submission of MID-I marks by Faculty 
Friday 20th Sept 2019 Submission of MID-I marks by Faculty and Uploading MID-I  in Jntuh portal before 20th September 
Saturday 21st Sept 2019 Parents-Teacher Meeting 
Sunday 22nd Sept 2019 Sunday 
10th week 
Monday 

23rd Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  



Tuesday 24th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Wednesday 25th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Thursday 26th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Friday 27th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Saturday 28th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  
Sunday    29th Sept 2019 Sunday 
11th week 
Monday 

30th Sept 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit  

Tuesday 1st Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd  Unit 3rd cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 
acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards. 

Wednesday 2nd Oct 2019 GANDHI JAYANTHI 
Thursday 3rd Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 

shortage of attendance. 
Friday 4th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Saturday 5th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Sunday 6th Oct 2019 Sunday 
12th week 
Monday 

7th Oct 2019 

DUSSEHRA RECESS 
Tuesday 8th Oct 2019 
Wednesday 9th Oct 2019 
Thursday 10th Oct 2019 
Friday 11th Oct 2019 
Saturday 12th Oct 2019 
Sunday 13th Oct 2019 Sunday 
13th week 
Monday 

14th Oct 2019 

DUSSEHRA RECESS 
Tuesday 15th Oct 2019 
Wednesday 16th Oct 2019 
Thursday 17th Oct 2019 
Friday 18th Oct 2019 
Saturday 19th Oct 2019 
Sunday 20th Oct 2019 Sunday 



14th week 
Monday 

21st Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  

Tuesday 22nd Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Wednesday 23rd Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Thursday 24th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Friday 25th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Saturday 26th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Sunday 27th Oct 2019 Sunday 
15th week 
Monday 

28th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  

Tuesday 29th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Wednesday 30th Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Thursday 31st Oct 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Friday 1st Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit 4th cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 

acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards. 
Saturday 2nd Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 

shortage of attendance. 
Sunday 3rd Nov 2019 Sunday 
16th week 
Monday 

4th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  

Tuesday 5th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Wednesday 6th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Thursday 7th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Friday 8th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Saturday 9th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Sunday 10th Nov 2019 Sunday 
17th week 
Monday 

11th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  

Tuesday 12th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Wednesday 13th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Thursday 14th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Friday 15th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  



Saturday 16th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Sunday 17th Nov 2019 Sunday 5th U
18th week 
Monday 

18th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  

Tuesday 19th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Wednesday 20th Nov 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  

 
Thursday 21st Nov 2019 

SECOND  MID EXAMINATIONS Friday 22nd Nov 2019 
Saturday 23rd Nov 2019 
Sunday 24th Nov 2019 Sunday 
19th week 
Monday 

25th Nov 2019 MOCK EXMAS 

Preparation Holidays and Practical Examinations Tuesday 26th Nov 2019 MOCK EXMAS 
Wednesday 27th Nov 2019  
Thursday 28th Nov 2019  
Friday 29th Nov 2019  
Saturday 30th Nov 2019  Submission of MID-II marks by Faculty and Uploading MID-II  in Jntuh portal 

before 30th November 
Sunday 1st Dec 2019 Sunday 
20th week 
Monday 2nd Dec 2019  

 
 
 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 

Tuesday 3rd Dec 2019 
Wednesday 4th Dec 2019 
Thursday 5th Dec 2019 
Friday 6th Dec 2019 
Saturday 7th Dec 2019 
Sunday 8th Dec 2019 Sunday 
21st week 
Monday 

9th Dec 2019  
 



Tuesday 10th Dec 2019  
END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS Wednesday 11th Dec 2019 

Thursday 12th Dec 2019 
Friday 13th Dec 2019 
Saturday 14th Dec 2019 
Sunday 15th Dec 2019      Sunday  
22nd week 
Monday 

16th Dec 2019 Commencement Of Instructions for II  Semester. 

Tuesday 17th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit Introduction to Subjects 
Wednesday 18th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Thursday 19th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Friday 20th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Saturday 21st Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Sunday 22nd Dec 2019 Sunday 
23rd week 
Monday 

23rd Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  

Tuesday 24th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Wednesday 25th Dec 2019 CHRISTMAS 
Thursday 26th Dec 2019 BOXING DAY 
Friday 27th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Saturday 28th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Sunday 29th Dec 2019 Sunday 
24th week 
Monday 

30th Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  

Tuesday 31st Dec 2019 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit  
Wednesday 1st Jan 2020 NEW YEAR'S DAY 
Thursday 2nd Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit 1st cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 

acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards.  
Friday 3rd Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 1st Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 

shortage of attendance. 
Saturday 4th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  



Sunday 5th Jan 2020 Sunday 
25th week 
Monday 

6th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  

Tuesday 7th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Wednesday 8th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Thursday 9th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Friday 10th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Saturday 11th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Sunday 12th Jan 2020 Sunday 
26th week 
Monday 

13th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 

SANKRANTI  HOLIDAYS Tuesday 14th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 

Wednesday 15th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 

Thursday 16th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 

Friday 17th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Saturday 18th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Sunday 19th Jan 2020 Sunday 2nd U
27th week 
Monday 

20th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  

Tuesday 21st Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Wednesday 22nd Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Thursday 23rd Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Friday 24th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Saturday 25th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Sunday 26th Jan 2020 Sunday 



28th week 
Monday 

27th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  

Tuesday 28th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Wednesday 29th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Thursday 30th Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 2nd Unit  
Friday 31st Jan 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Saturday 1st Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit 2nd cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 

acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards. 
Sunday 2nd Feb 2020 Sunday 
29th week 
Monday 

3rd Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 
shortage of attendance. 

Tuesday 4th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Wednesday 5th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Thursday 6th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Friday 7th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Saturday 8th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Sunday 9th Feb 2020 Sunday 
30th week 
Monday 

10th Feb 2020 
 

FIRST MIDTERM EXAMINATIONS Tuesday 11th Feb 2020 
Wednesday 12th Feb 2020 
Thursday 13th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Friday 14th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Saturday 15th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Sunday 16th Feb 2020 Sunday 
31st week 
Monday 

    17th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  



Tuesday     18th  Feb 2020  Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Wednesday     19th Feb 2020                        Submission of MID-I marks by Faculty and Uploading MID-I  in Jntuh portal  
Thursday     20th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Friday     21st Feb 2020 MAHA SHIVARATRI 
Saturday     22nd Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Sunday     23rd Feb 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
32nd week 
Monday 

    24th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  

Tuesday     25th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Wednesday     26th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 3rd Unit  
Thursday     27th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Friday     28th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Saturday     29th Feb 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Sunday      1st Mar 2020                                                                                 Sunday 
33rd week 
Monday 

     2nd Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit 3rd cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 
acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards. 

Tuesday      3rd Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 
shortage of attendance. 

Wednesday      4th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Thursday      5th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Friday      6th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Saturday      7th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Sunday      8th Mar 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
34th week 
Monday 

     9th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  

Tuesday    10th Mar 2020 HOLI 
Wednesday    11th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  
Tuesday    12th Mar 2020 Technical Fest-2020(Brilliance Exploration 2k20) 
Friday    13th Mar 2020 Annual Day Celebrations 
Saturday    14th Mar 2020                                                                Parent-Teacher Meeting 
Sunday    15th Mar 2020                                                                                  Sunday 



35th week 
Monday 

  16th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 4th Unit  

Tuesday   17th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Wednesday   18th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Thursday   19th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Friday   20th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Saturday   21st Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Sunday   22nd Mar 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
36th week 
Monday 

  23rd Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  

Tuesday   24th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Wednesday   25th Mar 2020 UGADI 
Thursday   26th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Friday   27th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Saturday   28th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Sunday   29th Mar 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
37th week 
Monday 

  30th Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  

Tuesday   31st Mar 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Wednesday   1st April 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit 4th cycle of Student attendance compilation and obtaining of 

acknowledgments from students, display the same on notice boards. 
Thursday   2nd April 2020 SRI  RAMA NAVAMI 
Friday   3rd April 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit Information to be sent through calls to parents in case of a severe 

shortage of attendance. 
Saturday   4th April 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  
Sunday   5th April 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
38th week 
Monday 

  6th April 2020 Academic Classes / Labs 5th Unit  

Tuesday   7th April 2020 Academic Classes / Labs                         LAST DATE OF INSTRUCTIONS 
Wednesday   8th April 2020 SECOND MIDTERM EXAMINATIONS Thursday   9th April 2020 
Friday 10th April 2020 GOOD FRIDAY 



Saturday 11th April 2020 SECOND MIDTERM EXAMINATIONS 
Sunday 12th April 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
39th week 
Monday 

13th April 2020 Mock Exams  
PREPARATIONS HOLIDAYS AND PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS 

 
And 

 
SUBMISSION OF MID-2 MARKS BY FACULTY AND UPLOADING 

MID-2  IN JNTUH PORTAL 

Tuesday 14th April 2020 AMBEDKAR 
JAYANTHI 

Wednesday 15th April 2020  
Thursday 16th April 2020  
Friday 17th April 2020  
Saturday 18th April 2020  
Sunday 19th April 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
40th week 
Monday 

20th April 2020  
 
 
 
 
 
 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATIONS 

Tuesday 21st April 2020 
Wednesday 22nd April 2020 
Thursday 23rd April 2020 
Friday 24th April 2020 
Saturday 25th April 2020 
Sunday 26th April 2020 
41st week 
Monday 

27th April 2020 

Tuesday 28th April 2020 
Wednesday 29th April 2020 
Thursday 30th April 2020 
Friday   1st May 2020 
Saturday  2nd May 2020 
Sunday  3rd May 2020                                                                                  Sunday 
42nd week 
Monday 

 4th May 2020  
       To 
 4th July 2020 

 
Summer Vacation 

 



 

 


